5 May 2011 (3:00pm)

26" SESSION OF UNGEGN
2-6 MAY 2011

Mon
2 May | 08:00 —09:45
13:15 - 14:45 14:00 — 14:45 14:00 - 14:45
Meeting of the Norden Division | Arabic Division: geographical French-speaking Division: exonym
13:15-14:45 names standardization in Arabic | database demonstration
Contact: Peder Gammeltoft countries
(gammelt@hum.ku.dk) Contact: Marie-Eve Bisson
Contact: Ahmed Kamel (mebisson@toponymie.gouv.qc.ca)
(col.kamel@gmail.com)
18:15-19:15
18:15-19:00 ESRI presentation and discussion

Contact: Brahim Atoui
Pier-Giorgio Zaccheddu

(brahim.atoui@hotmail.fr,pier-

giorgio.zaccheddu@bkg.bund.de)

Tue 8:45-9:45 8:45-9:45 08:30 - 09:45
3May | 08:00—09:45 Creating A Toponymy Asia South East and Pacific Task Team for Africa: Africa
Commission in IGU South West Division GeoNyms database/gazetteer and
Informal Meeting other issues
Contact: Ki-Suk Lee and
Helen Kerfoot Contact: Brahim Atoui
(leekisuk@snu.ac.kr and (brahim.atoui@hotmail.fr)
hkerfoot@nrcan.gc.ca)
13:15-14:45 13:45 - 14:45 14:00 - 14:45
Meeting of the French-speaking | Working Group on Toponymic Establishing geographical names
13:15—-14:45 Division) Terminology authorities and names laws
Contact: Marie-Eve Bisson Contact: Staffan Nystrom Contact: Botolv Helleland
(mebisson@toponymie.gouv. (staffan.nystrom@nordiska.uu.se | (botolv.helleland@iln.uio.no)
qc.ca) )
18:15 - 19:00
18:15-19:00 Meeting of the Dutch- and

German-speaking Division

Contact: Kathleen Van Doren




(kvd@ngi.be)

Wed. 08:45 - 09:45 08:45 — 09:45 08:30 - 09:45
4 May | 08:00—09:45 Working Group on Country Meeting of the East Central and | Task Team for Africa: promoting
Names South-East Europe Division geographical names standardization
in Africa
Contact: Leo Dillon Contact: Zeljko He¢imovié¢
(dillonli@state.gov) (zeljko.hecimovic@cgi.hr) Contact: Brahim Atoui
(brahim.atoui@hotmail.fr)
13:15 - 14:45 14:00 — 14:45 14:00 - 14:45
13:15-14:45 Meeting on the Standardization | Arabic Division: geographical Crowd sourced geographical names
of Geographical Names for Asia | names standardization in Arabic | data, and the impact on national
South-West Division (other than | countries (continuation) names authorities
Arabic)
Contact: Ahmed Kamel Contact: Ferjan Ormeling
Contact: Gholamreza (col.kamel@gmail.com) (f.ormeling@geo.uu.nl)
Karimzadeh
(geonames(@ncc.org.ir,
Karimzadeh 2005 ir@yahoo.co
m)
18:15-19:00 19:00 —21:00
Working Group on the Working Group on
18:15—-19:00 Promotion of Recording and Use Exonyms
of Indigenous, Minority and
Regional Language Group Contact: Peter Jordan
Geographical Names (peter.jordan@oeaw.
ac.at)

Contact: Bill Watt
(William. Watt@sa.gov.au)

Venue: Vienna
downtown




Thur 08:45 - 09:45
5 May 08:00 — 09:45 Working Group on Toponymic Data
Files and Gazetteers
Contact: Pier-Giorgio Zaccheddu
(pier-
giorgio.zaccheddu@bkg.bund.de)
14:15-15:00 14:00 — 14:45 13:15 - 14:00
13:15-14:45 Working Group on Pronunciation | Romano-Hellenic Division Google and Google maps
Contact: Donall Mac Giolla Contact: Afeltra Gennaro
Easpaig (G.Afeltra@inwind.it)
(dmacgiollaeaspaig@pobail.ie) Contact: Crystal Sholts
(crystals@google.com)
18:15-19:00 18:15-19:00
Working Group on Romanization
System
Contact: Peeter Pall
(peeter.pall@eki.ee)
Fri 08:00 — 09:45
6 May
13:15 - 14:45 13:15 - 14:45
Baltic Division
Contact: Aule Kikas
(Aule.Kikas@siseministeerium.ee)
18:15-19:00




